
York (Pa.) (19-17) -vs- Alvernia (24-15)
4/27/2024 at Reading, Pa (Angelica Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Kennedy (3-2)
Loss: B. DeGroodt (0-3)
HBP: N. Ferraioli, B. Coley, T. Hitchcock
PB: B. DeWees
 
Umpires: Home Plate: J. Baker First: J. Carpino 
Start: 2:15 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 243   Weather: Rainy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
York (Pa.) 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 4 11 15 4
Alvernia 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 8 14 2

York (Pa.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Prenderga 2b 3 3 0 0 1 0 1
G. Trevena 3b 6 1 2 1 0 0 1
R. Elzinga cf 5 2 3 1 1 1 1
M. Tinneny ss 4 0 2 0 1 0 1
    C. Nesensohn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Moser ss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
C. Betler lf 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
C. Pickle rf 6 1 2 3 0 0 2
A. Santarpia 1b 5 0 1 0 1 1 2
J. Deimling dh 6 0 2 0 0 2 4
B. DeWees c 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
    K. Bamrick c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Shaffer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Michalosk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 15 8 4 4 12

HR: C. Pickle (1)
SF: C. Betler (1)
SB: L. Prenderga (1); R. Elzinga (1); A. Santarpia (1)
HBP: L. Prenderga (2); C. Betler (3)
E: G. Trevena (1); R. Elzinga (1); M. Tinneny (1); L. Moser (1)
DP: 1

Alvernia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Q. Esannason rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
J. Chapman lf 4 2 3 0 1 1 0
M. Ramundo 2b 5 2 1 1 1 1 0
J. Kelly dh 5 1 3 1 0 0 3
M. Edwards 1b 5 0 2 1 0 2 1
    L. Jones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Thomas 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
B. Houghton 3b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
B. Hansen ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
G. Hunter c 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
L. Nelson cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 5
N. Ferraioli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Kopcho p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Mays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Coley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. DeGroodt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Abele p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Hitchcock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 14 7 6 7 12

2B: J. Kelly (1); G. Hunter (1)
SH: Q. Esannason (1); J. Chapman (1); J. Kelly (1); B. Houghton (1)
SF: B. Houghton (1); G. Hunter (1)
E: M. Ramundo (1); B. Houghton (1)

York (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Shaffer 3.0 4 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 2 –
D. Michalosk 3.0 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 16 3 4 –
E. Kennedy (W, 3-2) 4.0 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 14 20 4 6 –
Totals 14 8 6 6 7 0 0 0 1 38 50 10 12

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Ferraioli 6.0 10 6 6 2 1 1 0 3 0 25 31 10 5 –
R. Kopcho 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
M. Andrew 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
M. Mays 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
B. Coley 1.0 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 3 6 0 1 –
B. DeGroodt (L, 0-3) 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
C. Abele 0.0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
T. Hitchcock 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 15 11 9 4 4 2 0 5 0 43 53 14 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

York (Pa.) - Top of 1st YOR ALV
L. Prenderga hit by pitch. 0 0
G. Trevena flied out to rf down the rf line. 0 0
R. Elzinga singled to left field; L. Prenderga advanced to second. 0 0
M. Tinneny singled down the lf line; R. Elzinga advanced to second; L. Prenderga advanced to third. 0 0
C. Betler flied out to cf to right center, SAC, RBI; R. Elzinga advanced to third; L. Prenderga scored. 1 0
C. Pickle flied out to cf to left center. 1 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 1st YOR ALV
Q. Esannason lined out to lf. 1 0
J. Chapman singled to left center. 1 0
M. Ramundo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Chapman out on the play. 1 0

York (Pa.) - Top of 2nd YOR ALV
A. Santarpia singled down the lf line. 1 0
J. Deimling singled through the right side; A. Santarpia advanced to second. 1 0
B. DeWees grounded out to 1b unassisted; J. Deimling advanced to second; A. Santarpia advanced to third. 1 0
L. Prenderga flied out to rf; A. Santarpia out at home rf to c. 1 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 2nd YOR ALV
J. Kelly singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 1 0
M. Edwards flied out to rf; J. Kelly advanced to third. 1 0
B. Houghton walked. 1 0
B. Hansen singled to shortstop, RBI; B. Houghton advanced to second; J. Kelly scored. 1 1
B. Hansen advanced to second; B. Houghton advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
G. Hunter flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; B. Hansen advanced to third; B. Houghton scored, unearned. 1 2
L. Nelson struck out looking. 1 2

York (Pa.) - Top of 3rd YOR ALV
G. Trevena grounded out to 3b. 1 2
R. Elzinga walked. 1 2
M. Tinneny singled to right field; R. Elzinga advanced to second. 1 2
C. Betler flied out to rf. 1 2
C. Pickle singled to center field, RBI; M. Tinneny advanced to second; R. Elzinga scored. 2 2
C. Pickle advanced to second; M. Tinneny advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
A. Santarpia struck out swinging. 2 2

Alvernia - Bottom of 3rd YOR ALV
Q. Esannason struck out looking. 2 2
J. Chapman walked. 2 2
M. Ramundo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; J. Chapman out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
J. Kelly singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf; M. Ramundo scored, unearned. 2 3
M. Edwards struck out swinging. 2 3

York (Pa.) - Top of 4th YOR ALV
J. Deimling singled through the left side. 2 3
B. DeWees reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b; J.
Deimling out at second ss to 2b. 2 3
L. Prenderga hit by pitch. 2 3
G. Trevena singled to second base, out at second c to 1b to ss, RBI; L. Prenderga advanced to third; B.
DeWees scored. 3 3
R. Elzinga flied out to lf. 3 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia - Bottom of 4th YOR ALV
D. Michalosk to p for B. Shaffer. 3 3
B. Houghton lined out to 1b. 3 3
B. Hansen grounded out to p. 3 3
G. Hunter walked. 3 3
L. Nelson reached on a fielder's choice to second base; G. Hunter out at second 2b unassisted. 3 3

York (Pa.) - Top of 5th YOR ALV
M. Tinneny grounded out to 2b. 3 3
C. Betler hit by pitch. 3 3
C. Pickle homered to right field, 2 RBI; C. Betler scored. 5 3
A. Santarpia popped up to 3b. 5 3
J. Deimling fouled out to 3b. 5 3

Alvernia - Bottom of 5th YOR ALV
Q. Esannason singled up the middle. 5 3
J. Chapman grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Q. Esannason advanced to second. 5 3
M. Ramundo lined out to cf. 5 3
J. Kelly flied out to rf. 5 3

York (Pa.) - Top of 6th YOR ALV
B. DeWees flied out to lf to left center. 5 3
L. Prenderga walked. 5 3
G. Trevena fouled out to rf down the rf line. 5 3
L. Prenderga stole second. 5 3
R. Elzinga singled up the middle; L. Prenderga advanced to third. 5 3
R. Elzinga stole second; L. Prenderga scored, interference. 6 3
M. Tinneny grounded out to ss. 6 3

Alvernia - Bottom of 6th YOR ALV
M. Edwards struck out swinging. 6 3
B. Houghton singled up the middle. 6 3
B. Hansen grounded out to p; B. Houghton advanced to second. 6 3
G. Hunter doubled down the rf line, RBI; B. Houghton scored. 6 4
L. Nelson struck out looking. 6 4

York (Pa.) - Top of 7th YOR ALV
R. Kopcho to p for N. Ferraioli. 6 4
C. Betler grounded out to ss. 6 4
C. Pickle flied out to rf. 6 4
A. Santarpia flied out to cf to right center. 6 4

Alvernia - Bottom of 7th YOR ALV
Q. Esannason walked. 6 4
J. Chapman singled, bunt; Q. Esannason advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b. 6 4
M. Ramundo singled through the left side, RBI; J. Chapman advanced to second; Q. Esannason scored. 6 5
E. Kennedy to p for D. Michalosk. 6 5
J. Kelly out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Ramundo advanced to second; J. Chapman advanced to third. 6 5
M. Edwards singled to left center, RBI; M. Ramundo advanced to third; J. Chapman scored. 6 6
B. Houghton flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; M. Ramundo scored. 6 7
B. Hansen singled through the right side; M. Edwards advanced to second. 6 7
G. Hunter flied out to rf. 6 7



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

York (Pa.) - Top of 8th YOR ALV
M. Andrew to p for R. Kopcho. 6 7
J. Deimling grounded out to 2b. 6 7
B. DeWees singled to shortstop. 6 7
L. Prenderga reached on a fielder's choice to first base; B. DeWees out at second 1b to ss. 6 7
M. Mays to p for M. Andrew. 6 7
G. Trevena flied out to cf to right center. 6 7

Alvernia - Bottom of 8th YOR ALV
L. Nelson walked. 6 7
Q. Esannason out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; L. Nelson advanced to second. 6 7
J. Chapman struck out swinging. 6 7
M. Ramundo was intentionally walked. 6 7
J. Kelly reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; M. Ramundo out at second ss to 2b. 6 7

York (Pa.) - Top of 9th YOR ALV
B. Coley to p for M. Mays. 6 7
J. Kelly to dh. 6 7
R. Elzinga struck out swinging. 6 7
M. Tinneny walked. 6 7
C. Nesensohn pinch ran for M. Tinneny. 6 7
C. Betler hit by pitch; C. Nesensohn advanced to second. 6 7
C. Pickle grounded out to 2b; C. Betler advanced to second; C. Nesensohn advanced to third. 6 7
C. Betler advanced to third; C. Nesensohn scored on a wild pitch. 7 7
A. Santarpia walked. 7 7
A. Santarpia stole second. 7 7
J. Deimling struck out swinging. 7 7

Alvernia - Bottom of 9th YOR ALV
L. Moser to ss for C. Nesensohn. 7 7
M. Edwards singled to left field. 7 7
L. Jones pinch ran for M. Edwards. 7 7
B. Houghton out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; L. Jones advanced to second. 7 7
B. Hansen grounded out to 3b. 7 7
G. Hunter reached first on a fielding error by ss; L. Jones advanced to third. 7 7
L. Nelson lined out to rf. 7 7

York (Pa.) - Top of 10th YOR ALV
E. Thomas to 1b for L. Jones. 7 7
B. DeGroodt to p for M. Mays. 7 7
B. DeWees singled to left center. 7 7
C. Abele to p for B. DeGroodt. 7 7
L. Prenderga reached first on a fielding error by 3b; B. DeWees advanced to second. 7 7
G. Trevena singled, bunt; L. Prenderga advanced to second; B. DeWees advanced to third. 7 7
R. Elzinga singled to left center, RBI; G. Trevena advanced to second; L. Prenderga advanced to third; B.
DeWees scored. 8 7
T. Hitchcock to p for C. Abele. 8 7
L. Moser singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; R. Elzinga advanced to third; G. Trevena scored; L. Prenderga
scored, unearned. 10 7
C. Betler hit by pitch; L. Moser advanced to second. 10 7
C. Pickle popped up to ss. 10 7
A. Santarpia reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Betler advanced to second; L. Moser out at third
ss to 3b; R. Elzinga scored, unearned. 11 7
J. Deimling struck out swinging. 11 7



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia - Bottom of 10th YOR ALV
K. Bamrick to c for B. DeWees. 11 7
Q. Esannason grounded out to 2b. 11 7
J. Chapman singled through the left side. 11 7
M. Ramundo struck out swinging. 11 7
J. Kelly doubled to left field, RBI; J. Chapman scored. 11 8
E. Thomas flied out to cf. 11 8


